OP \$265.00 4005840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at reel/frame numbers 5976/0068

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,		01/13/2023	Banking Corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Coal, LLC
Street Address:	1717 South Boulder Avenue, Suite 400
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Matrix Design Group, LLC
Street Address:	1717 South Boulder Avenue, Suite 400
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4005840	CORESTATE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4289137	GET BACK TO MINING COAL
Registration Number:	4707916	INTELLIVIEW
Registration Number:	4462338	INTELLIZONE
Registration Number:	4413152	M MATRIX
Registration Number:	4390618	M MATRIX ENGINEERING SAFETY ADVANCING AU
Registration Number:	3463297	MDG METS
Registration Number:	4398736	MX3
Registration Number:	4527845	WHITE OAK RESOURCES
Registration Number:	4527846	WHITE OAK RESOURCES LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900744410

Fax Number: 8009144240

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alliance_IP Releases_JP Morgan_Reel_frame_5976_0068_TM_Cover Sheet (Signed)#page1.tif source=Alliance_IP Releases_JP Morgan_Reel_frame_5976_0068_TM_Cover Sheet (Signed)#page2.tif source=Alliance_IP Releases_JP Morgan_Reel_frame_5976_0068_TM_Cover Sheet (Signed)#page3.tif source=Alliance_IP Releases_JP Morgan_Reel_frame_5976_0068_TM_Cover Sheet (Signed)#page4.tif source=Alliance_IP Releases_JP Morgan_Reel_frame_5976_0068_TM_Cover Sheet (Signed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0470

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is effective as of January 13, 2023, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (together with its permitted successors and assigns, the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was executed in favor of the Assignee by Matrix Design Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation and White Oak Resources, LLC, a Delaware corporation (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and together, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), the Grantors granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Trademark Collateral, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, and as set forth in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2017, at Reel 5976, Frame 0068.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound hereby, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Assignee, for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties in association with the Security Interest granted in the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably terminates, cancels, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests (including the Security Interest) that it has in, and all presently existing claims, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document, in the Trademarks, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to each Grantor all right, title and interest of the Assignee in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Assignee shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignee authorizes the Grantors, and each of them, or an authorized representative of the Grantors and of each Grantor, to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Assignee agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver such additional instruments and other writings, and take such other action, as the Grantors may reasonably request from time to time, to effect or evidence the satisfaction of the Release on the terms contained herein, but, in each case, without recourse to the Assignee, and without any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0471 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Assignee

By: Iames Sl

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Annex

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

N/A	M MATRIX	South Africa	Matrix Design Group, LLC
N/A	M MATRIX	South Africa	Matrix Design Group, LLC
N/A	INTELLIVIEW	South Africa	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1166867 04-JUN-2013	M MATRIX	International Register	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1164221 30-MAY-2013	INTELLIZONE	International Register	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1229537 11-AUG-2014	INTELLIVIEW	International Register	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1166867 04-JUN-2013	M MATRIX	China	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1164221 30-MAY-2013	INTELLIZONE	China	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1229537 11-AUG-2014	INTELLIVIEW	China	Matrix Design Group, LLC
ESIGN TMA940386 09-JUN-2016	M MATRIX & DESIGN	Canada	Matrix Design Group, LLC
TMA940385 09-JUN-2016	INTELLIZONE	Canada	Matrix Design Group, LLC
TMA943586 18-JUL-2016	INTELLIVIEW	Canada	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1166867 04-JUN-2013	M MATRIX	Australia	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1164221 30-MAY-2013	INTELLIZONE	Australia	Matrix Design Group, LLC
1229537 11-AUG-2014	INTELLIVIEW	Australia	Matrix Design Group, LLC
rk Reg. No. / Date	Trademark	Country	Grantor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0473

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed
White Oak Resources, LLC	United States	CORESTATE	4005840	85207059
		PROTECTION	02-AUG-2011	29-DEC-2010
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	GET BACK TO MINING	4289137	85685056
1		COAL	12-FEB-2013	24-JUL-2012
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	INTELLIVIEW	4707916	86358763
ı			24-MAR-2015	06-AUG-2014
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	INTELLIZONE	4462338	85940820
ı			07-JAN-2014	23-MAY-2013
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	MMATRIX	4413152	85685012
			08-OCT-2013	24-JUL-2012
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	MMATRIX	4390618	85660511
		ENGINEERING SAFETY	27-AUG-2013	25-JUN-2012
		ALITOMATION		
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	MDG METS	3463297	77109262
ı			08-JUL-2008	16-FEB-2007
Matrix Design Group, LLC	United States	MX3	4398736	85687927
			10-SEP-2013	26-JUL-2012
White Oak Resources, LLC	United States	WHITE OAK RESOURCES	4527845	85824663
			13-MAY-2014	16-JAN-2013
White Oak Resources, LLC	United States	WHITE OAK RESOURCES	4527846	85824670
		LLC	13-MAY-2014	16-JAN-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 01/13/2023